
       
  

 

 

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY                                                             

ROURKELA-769008 (ODISHA) 

An Institute of National Importance under Ministry of Education, GOI 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER 

Tender Notification No:  NITR/PW/CONV/2023/306                  Date:18/08/2023   

The National Institute of Technology, Rourkela invites bids from the eligible bidders for the 

procurement for XXI Convocation Dress 
 

Last date of Submission of Bid    :  11/09/2023  by  11:00 AM 
 

Date of opening of Technical Bid :  12/09/2023  at   11:00 AM 
 

For Details: https://nitrkl.ac.in/OldWebsite/Jobs_Tenders/11Miscellaneous/Default.aspx 

Contact: Prof. Santosh Kumar Sahoo,  

              Ph: +91-661-2462566;  

              Email: santoshsahoo@nitrkl.ac.in 

 

Bidding through: https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app 
 

Sd/- 

REGISTRAR 

 

 

 

  

https://nitrkl.ac.in/OldWebsite/Jobs_Tenders/11Miscellaneous/Default.aspx
mailto:santoshsahoo@nitrkl.ac.in
https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app


   

    NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 
   ROURKELA-769008, ODISHA 

 

      (OPEN TENDER NOTICE NO.: NITR/PW/CONV/2023/306                Date: 18/08/2023) 

(Procurement for XXI Convocation Dress) 
 

A.    ITEMS REQUIRED: 
 

Sl. 

No. 

Description of stores  

(As per the quotation) Quantity** 

1 Kurta made of Sambalpuri* Fabric  

Blue Shade** 592 

Green Shade** 459 

Maroon Shade** 107 

Golden Yellow** 

Shade 
90 

2 Pajama made of Sambalpuri* Fabric White Shade** 1248 

3 Sambalpuri* Bandha Saree 

Blue Shade 137 

Green Shade 183 

Maroon Shade 53 

4 Sambalpuri* Bandha Saree Golden yellow Shade 11 

5 Sambalpuri* Uttariya  White / Grey Shade 101 

 
* As per Geographical Indication No. 208 

** Tentative Quantity of various Size of Kurta [item – 1] and Pajama [item – 2] is is given in Annexure - I 
     Actual quantity will vary by +/- 15%, which will be communicated before 30 days of delivery date. 
 
 

B.  SPECIFICATION OF VARIOUS SIZES: 

KURTA [TOP] SIZE CHART 

 

 

 

 



 

PAJAMA [BOTTOM] SIZE CHART 

 

 
 

1. Quantity required : As mentioned above. 

2. Delivery Schedule: Within 60 days of placement of PO  

3. Last Date of submission of Bid      :  11/09/2023  by  11:00 AM      

4. Date of opening of Technical Bid   :  12/09/2023  at  11:00 AM  

5. The firm should not have been black listed at any time. 

6. The submission of following bids by the tenderer should be through 
https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app. Please follow the guidelines as per the portal 

7. Liquidated damage clause will be charged for any delay in supply of goods as mentioned in 
Tender.  

8. The validity of the tender shall be 90 days from the date of opening of the bids. 

9. Detailed advertisement including all tender documents is also available in our website at 
https://nitrkl.ac.in/OldWebsite/Jobs_Tenders/11Miscellaneous/Default.aspx . 

10. NIT reserves the right to qualify or deny prequalification of any or all applicants without assigning 
any reasons. 

Sd/- 

                                                                                                                            REGISTRAR 
                                                                                                                 NIT, Rourkela 

                                                                                                   
                                                                                              

 
 
 

  

  

https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app
https://nitrkl.ac.in/OldWebsite/Jobs_Tenders/11Miscellaneous/Default.aspx


Annexure-I 

Details of Quantity and Sizes for Sambalpuri Kurta, Pajama, Uttariya and Saree 

Item Description of 

stores 

S M L XL XXL Total 

 

 

Kurta 

Blue Shade 47 170 217 124 34 592 

Green Shade 22 145 158 96 38 459 

Maroon Shade 02 15 40 35 15 107 

Golden Yellow 

Shade 

---- 15 30 40 5 90 

Pajama White Shade 71 345 445 295 92 1248 

 

 

Saree 

Blue Shade ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- 137 

Green Shade ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- 183 

Maroon Shade ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- 53 

Golden yellow 

Shade 

---- ---- ---- ---- ---- 11 

Uttariya White/Grey Shade ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- 101 

 

Note: S-Small,  M-Medium,  L-Large,  XL-Extra Large,  XXL-Extra Extra Large 

*************** 

 


